
 

The contract is available for public inspection in the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer.  
Please contact rfi@medicaid.ms.gov to obtain a copy.  Contracts may also be obtained via the MS 
Transparency website: www.transparency.ms.gov.  
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 
DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW 

Contract # 8200077753 
 

As identified in Executive Order 1362 (July 31, 2015), each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any 
professional or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and 
Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for awarding, 
renewing, or amending the contract. 

Please select appropriate action: 

☒ Awarding         ☐ Renewing         ☐ Amending 
ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT  
 

Vendor Name: University of Mississippi, School of Pharmacy 

Vendor Address: 303 Martindale, University, MS  38677 

Initial Period of Performance: January 1, 2025 – December 
31, 2028 

$5,321,335 

Current Contract Total Not to 
Exceed 

                                                                          $5,321,335                                  

 
The contractor will provide retrospective drug utilization review (retro-DUR), educational 
interventions, related support services, research and analytical support, CMS Child and Adult 
Quality Measure reporting, and data aggregation and evaluation activities related to value-based 
contracting of drug therapies, including cell and gene therapies.  Additionally, the contractor will 
facilitate a managed care intern program. 
 
The initial contract term will be from January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2028, at a total cost of 
$5,321,335. The contract includes an optional one-year renewal from January 1, 2029 to 
December 31, 2029, for an additional $1,448,022. The total contract amount, including the 
renewal option, will not exceed $6,769,357. 
 
 
            _______ 
Chief Procurement Officer      Date 

   12/4/2024

mailto:rfi@medicaid.ms.gov
http://www.transparency.ms.gov/

